® PART NUMBER 17844
PRINTED IN U.S.A.
PRICE 35¢

lllustrated

PARTS LIST

MODEL HK-24 MODEL HK-33
STRING TRIMMER/BRUSHCUTTER BRUSHCUTTER

UT-18001 UT-18002



FIGURE 1

PARTS LIST FIGURE 1
§ |3 S [3
» o 4 4
NO.| PART NO. DESCRIPTION T |z NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION =
1 98063-09 SCREW 101 10 98060-11  COVER- Muffler 1
2 98060-10  COVER- Muffler 1 98063-10  COVER- Muffler 1
98063-08 COVER- Mutfler 1 1 98060-20 COVER- Cylinder 1
3 98060-33 SCREW-5x 14 2 98063-16 COVER- Cylinder 1
98063-26 SCREW-5x 16 2 12 98060-92 CLAMP £ 0
4 98060-16 NUT 2 2 13 98060-22 SCREW-4x 10 4 5
5 98060-17 WASHER 2 2 14 98060-21 STAY 1
6 98060-15 STUD 2 98063-18  STAY 1
98063-07 STUD 2 15 98060-01 CYLINDER 1
7 98060-09 MUFFLER- Complete 1 98063-01  CYLINDER 1
98063-06 MUFFLER- Complete 1 16 98060-03 SCREW a4 4
8 98060-13 SCREW-5x 12 101 17 98060-02 GASKET 1
9 98060-14  GASKET- Muffler 2 98063-02  GASKET 1
98063-11  GASKET- Muffler 2 18 63710-S  SPARK PLUG (CJ8) 1 1




K 218
¥ | ¥ ¥ | w
NO.| PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION I|E NO.| PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION I
19 98060-91 SPRING 1 1 69 98060-76 FLYWHEEL 1
20 98060-90  CAP- Plug 101 98063-53  FLYWHEEL 1
70 98060-81 WASHER 1
21 98060-30 RECOIL STARTER HOUSING ASSY.
Includes: OUSING ADBY, 1 98063-27 WASHER 1
22 98061-09 WASHER 1 1 71 98060-82 WASHER- Spring 1
23 98061-10 GRIP- Starter 101 98063-57 WASHER- Spring 1
24 98061-08 ROPE- Starter 101 72 98060-80 NUT- 6 MM 1
25 98061-11 GUIDE- Rope 101 98060-34 NUT-8 MM 1
26 98061-07 SPRING- Recoil 11 . DA DB Sl "
poome  meE e D :
29 98061-03 shninie T 74 98060-38  SPRING- Clutch 1
30 98061-03 PAWL- Recoil 101 NENESSD  SPRING:Clulch 1
31 98064-01 RETAINER 11 75 98060-36  PIN- Clutch 2
32 98061-01 SCREW 101 98063-28  PIN- Clutch 2
33 98060-68 BRACKET- Tank 1 76 98060-39 WASHER 2
98063-49 BRACKET- Tank 1 98063-31 WASHER 2
34 98060-32 SCREW 2 2 77 98060-69 BRACKET- Ténk 1
35 98060-75 CLAMP 1 1 98063-50 BRACKET- Tahk 1
36 98060-74 TUBE T 9 78 98060-87 BRACKET 11
37 98060-33  NUT- 8 MM PR 79 98060-88 COLCAR 101
a8 SGE0.GE  WASHER 5 80 98060-78 TGNITER 101
98063-27 WASHER 1 81 98060-89",, _SCREW- 4 x 14 101
39 98060-31  PULLEY 11 82 98060-70 'DAMPER 4 a4
a0 98060-45 SCREW 4 4 83 98060-65 FUEL TANK'ASSEMBLY 1
a1 0808041  CEANKCASE 3 98063-47" FUEL TANK ASSYEMBLY 1
98063-33 CRANKCASE 1 84 98060%66 CAP-Fuél 101
a2 98060-44  PIN- Dowel 19 85 98060-67 BREATHER 11
43 98060-42 GASKET- Crankcase 1 86 98060-72 _DAMPER 1
98063-34  GASKET- Crankcase 1 98063-52 / DAMPER 1
44 98060-48  SEAL 2 87 98060-73 “DAMPER 1
98063-36  SEAL 2 98060-72, DAMPER 1
45 98060-47 BEARING- Ball 1 88 98060-59 FUEL STRAINER ASSEMBLY 11
98063-35  BEARING- Ball 1 s 23, anlj:'IsuLdeS:
8060- TANK WEIGHT 11
46 98060-46 BEARING- Bal 8
93052_32 BE M,Ng_ B:,: 1 - 90 98060-60 FUEL FILTER ELEMENT 11
91 98060-63 CLIP 11
47 A-98060-29  SHIM ASSEMBLY 1 o2 o TUBE |
A-98063-25  SHIM ASSEMBLY 1 i $3060-61 S ERERT Tq
48 98060-27 CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 Y 93060-71 BAND- Tank .
98063-23 CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 SHOEAET BN TRRR ]
49 98060-83  KEY- Magneto 141 05 98060-58  PUMP- Priming 3
50 98060-28 BEARING- Needle 1 98063-44  PUMP- Priming 1
98063-24  BEARING- Needle 1 96 98060-51 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY 1
= :‘:gggg'gg g:g;g: : ::N :ggg:gg 1 5 98063-39 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY 1
) includes:N 97 98060-54  GASKET 1
52 98060-24 PISTON RING SET 1 98063-42  GASKEY 1
98063-20 PISTON RING SET 1 98 98060-52  INSULATOR 1
53 98060-26 RING- Sfiap 2 98063-40  INSULATOR 1
98063-22 RING- Sriap 2 99 98060-53 GASKET 1
54 98121 DEGAL 1 98063-41 GASKET 1
98122 PECAL 1 100 98060-57 NUT 2 2
55 98060-43_ 'PIN: Dowel 25 2 101 98060-55 SCREW 2 2
56 98060-40 ~ CRANKCASE 1 102 98060-56 SCREW- 5 x 43 2 2
98063-32../CRANKCASE 1 103 98060-50 CABLE- Throttle 11
o7 98060-79" SCREW-5x'20 2 2 104 98060-49  LEVER- Throttle 1
58 9806086 GROMMET 101 98063-37  LEVER- Throttle 1
59 98060-93 TUBE 1 105 98060-05  CASE- Air cleaner 1
98063-58 TUBE 1 98063-04  CASE- Air cleaner 1
60 98060-84 GROMMET 101 106 98060-06 ELEMENT- Air filter 101
61 98060-85 GROMMET 101 107 98060-07  CAP- Air cleaner 1
62 98060-94 SWITCH- Stop 1 1 98063-05  CAP- Air cleaner 1
63 98060-95 BRACKET- Switch 11 108 98060-08 SCREW- 4 x 32 2 2
64 98060-19 SCREW- 5 x 20 4 4 109 98125 DECAL- Air cleaner 1 1
65 98060-97 SCREW-4x 6 1 1 110 98127 DECAL- Choke 1 1
66 98060-96 CLAMP 1 1 111 98126 DECAL- Priming 1 1
67 98060-18  SPIRAL CASE 1 112 98113 DECAL 1
98063-12  SPIRAL CASE 1 98119 DECAL 1
68 98060-77  COIL- Ignition 1
98063-54  COIL- Ignition 1



FIGURE 2




PARTS LIST FIGURE 2
3|3 aE
¥ | % x | x
NO.| PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION T|T NO.| PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION |z
1 DA-92703 HARNESS w/CONNECTOR 1 46 98065-18  HANDLE- Right 1
2 A-50730-B HARNESS w/CONNECTOR 1 47 98065-27 BRACKET- Top handle 1
98062-58 CLUTCH CASE ASSEMBLY 1 48 98124 DECAL- Caution 1 1
Includes: 49 98065-22 WASHER- Spring 1
3 ggggg-g: gm.éu-s f;':lutch 1 50 98065-20 BAND- Handle 1
5 98062-03 BEARING. Ball *1| o -1 BOLT- Mz !
6 98062-05 RING- Stop 1 52 98065-28 BRACKET- Upper handle 1
7 98062-01 CASE- Clutch 1 53 98065-30 ISOLATOR 2
8 98062-07 SCREW 2 54 98065-45 BOLT- M5 x 25 1
9 98062-06 SCREW 1 55 98061-52 HANDLE- Hoop 1
10 98062-08  STAND 1 56 98065-29 BRACKET- Lowérhandle 1
" 98062-09  BAND- Plastic (Lrg) 2 1 57 98065-43 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1
12 98062-10  SCREW 4 58 98065-24 WASHER:Flat M6 4 a4
13 98062-13  SHAFT- Drive 1 59 9806224 BRACKES 11
14 98062-22  GRIP- Main 1 eo 08065-37 ON-MC i B
15 98062-64. SCREW- M5x 10 1 61 98065-36 \WASHER- Spring M5 4 5
16 98062-12  NUT 1 62 98062-25 BOLT- M6 x 20 2 2
17 98062-11 BRACKET- Hanger 1 63 0206633« BLADE- Guass T 1
18 98062-20 BUSHING- Rubber 101 i 08065 B T SCREW- Mok 8 P
19 9B062-65 BOLT-ME x 18 £ 65 98062-57 GEAR GASE\ASSEMBLY 101
20 98062-17 U-HANDLE 1 Includes:
21 98062-21  WIRE- Band (sml) 101 66 98062-30 SHAFT- Joint 101
22 98062-56 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1 :; ::g:z:gg gg’:gw: g: 1‘""‘: : :
23 98061-51 BRACKET- Handle 1 4 SB0ES 2d NASHER. SpringgMB i %
24 98062-19 BOLT- M6-28 1 3 70 98062-34 WASHER- Flat M8 1 1
98065-41 CLUTCH CASE ASSEMBLY 1 71 98062:36 SCREW- M4 x 8 1 1
Includes: 72 98062-44 COVER 1 1
25 98065-02 CLUTCH DRUM 1 73 98062-45 SCREW- M5 x 12 3 3
g o peeo U0 e S e e v Lo
28 98065-05 RING- Stop 1 75 98062-47 CUP- Protector 1 1
29 98065-09 COLLAR 2 76 98062-48  BLADE- Brush 10" 4T 11
ggl g:gg:-g; ﬁtl;TaI; C:MSEi ; 3 1 77 98062-49 FLANGE- Lower 1 1
32 98065-07 wnsusn-‘ir;:f n:)s ; i Wonad  WASIEIR-Wavy L
- SB06E06 BOLT 1 79 98062-51 SCREW- Left hand 1 1
34 98062-07 BOLT- M6-12 2/ 98062-54 STRING HEAD ASSEMBLY (Note 1) 1
35 98065-10 RING- Stop 1 Includes:
T N mmm e
ol wimaini iy & = 82 N.P.N. STRING- 15 Ft. (.105") (Note2) 1
38 98065-34  SPRING- Washer 3 3 83 98062-61 SPOOL- Inner 1
39 98065-13 BOLT- Méx 16 1 84 98062-62 KNOB 1
4 9806512 ARM-Hanger 1 86 9906539 BLADE. Sew10"ST ?
b 9308511 STAND 1 87 98061-50 SCREW- M6 x 25 2
42 96065-25  CUFFITS Walst 1 88 98065-54 WASHER- Flat M5 1
“ 9806516 SNSRI/Drive 1 89 98061-49  SCREW- M6 x 32 1
= 58065-20 \GHGTECTORCBiny 1 90 98061-53  WASHER- Flal M6 1
- HHEIQ  FIWLEL L 91 97576 DECAL- (Homelite) 101

NOTE 1: 98062-54 string head assembly includes items No. 80 thru 85.

NOTE 2: When ordering replacement string, order 98071 string 250' reel.




CARBURETOR (HK-24) 98060-51
CARBURETOR (HK-33) 98063-39

FIGURE 3




PARTS LIST FIGURE 3
CARBURETOR

98060-51 CARBURETOR (HK-24)
98063-39 CARBURETOR (HK-33)
98061-12 CARBURETOR BODY CAP (#1)

A-98093 NEEDLE JET KIT (HK-24)
(Includes 2-4)

A-98094 NEEDLE JET KIT (HK-33)
(Includes 2-4)

64229 INLET NEEDLE (#10)
A-98092 REPAIR KIT
(Includes 5-19)
A-98091 GASKET/DIAPHRAGM KIT
(Includes 16-19)

ACCESSORIES & TOOLS

A-98059 ROTOR PULLER
98065-14 TOOL SET W/VINYL/POUCH
Includes:
8 x 10 mm WRENCH
10 x 13/mm*WRENCH
HOOK SPANNER
17 mim SOCKET
BRQD
98061-42 TOOLKIT
Includes:
98061-43 SOCKET WRENCH 19x 21 mm
98061-44 SCREW DRIVER (Phillips)
98052 STARTER ROPE (250 reel, #3 1/2)
98071 STRING (1 Ib. box .105")
98062-54 STRING HEAD ASSEMBLY

(see note 1, fig. 2) opt. for HK-33



HOMELITE DIVISION OF TEXTRON INC.
P.O. Box 7047
14401 Carowinds Boul€vard
Charlotte, N.C. 28217

OVERSEAS OFFICES

Homelite Division of Textron Inc. Homelite Division Of Textron Inc.
Korenaarstraat | Pacific Limited
2153 BM Nieuw Vennep P.0. BOX 209
The Netherlands Blackburn, 3130

Victoria, Australia

HOMELITE 2411

Homelite Division of Textron Inc.

0584RY



